

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1038/2022

Shriya Son Of Shri Kundan Since Deceased

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhudariya Since Deceased

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Manoj Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.J.K.Moolchandani, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

21/11/2023

Learned counsel Mr.J.K.Moolchandani appears on behalf of respondent Nos.1/1, 1/2, 1/3 & 2.

As per office report, necessary steps has not been taken of non-petitioner Nos.1/4 & 4.

On doing the needful, let fresh notices be issued to the unserved respondents, returnable on 15.01.2024.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J

Monika/52